Total financial assets 5,512,171 5,871,775 5,512,171 5,871,775

Financial liabilities
Creditors and accruals 4,086,205 3,521,683 4,086,205 3,521,683
Finance leases 462,883 212,695 462,883 212,695
Total financial liabilities 4,549,088 3,734,378 4,549,088 3,734,378

The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair values of
Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities:

Recognised Financial Instruments

Cash and Short Term
Investments

These financial instruments have a short term to maturity.
Accordingly it is considered that carrying amounts reflect fair
values.

Receivable and
Creditors and Accruals

Carrying amounts reflect fair values.

Long Term Investments Carrying amounts reflect fair values.

Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results
and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2008 2007
 $ $
Change in profit
Increase in interest rate by 1.0% 1,104 803
Decrease in interest rate by 1.0% (1,104) (803)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 1.0% 1,104 803
Decrease in interest rate by 1.0% (1,104) (803)

 37

Bendigo Community Telco Limited
ABN 88 089 782 203

2007/08 Financial Statements

21. RETIREMENT BENEFITS AND SUPERANNUATION PAYMENTS

 2008 2007
 $ $
Amounts of a prescribed benefit given during the year by the
Company or a related party to a director or prescribed
superannuation fund in connection with the retirement from a
prescribed office. Nil Nil

22. DIRECTORS RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The names of directors who have held office during the financial year are:

Robert Hunt Graham Bastian Andrew Cairns
Don Erskine Les Kilmartin Geoff Michell
Margot Spalding

No director or related entity has entered in to a material contract with the company.

 2008 2007
Directors Shareholdings No. No.

Robert Hunt 451,048 431,004